	Oakland Unified School District					Board of Education 011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org	
Legislation Details							
File #:	23-2	504 Version:	: 1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Mentoring Medicine & Science, Inc Oakland Athletic League Passed		
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract		Status:			
File created:	10/27	10/27/2023In control:Chief Academic Officer					
On agenda:	11/10	6/2023		Final action:	11/16/2023		
Enactment date:	11/10	6/2023		Enactment #:	23-2029		
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Mentoring Medicine & Science, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to work with Oakland Athletic League (OAL) by providing training services to OUSD students and staff including CPR/AED, First Aid, and Mental Health First Aid. In addition to CPR/First Aid training, contract with EMTs to provide basic medical services for OAL sporting events ensuring a medically responsive safety, via Oakland Athletic League (OAL), for the period of November 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$36,624.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 23-2504 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Mentoring Medicine & Science, Inc Oakland Athletic League						
Contact:	Contact: Francisco.Navarro@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	lion	Result	
11/16/2023	1	Board of Education	1	Ac	opted on the General Consent Rep	ort Pass	